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EXHIBIT F - BUSINESS PLAN & FINANCIAL PROJECTIONS 
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Law Office of Herman Stevens, lnc

Proiected Profit and+oss 2021  -2023

Revenues

Business I.ncome

Rental  Income

Total Revenue

ELXpenses_

Payroll Staff

Payroll Officer

Payroll Taxes
Interest

Auto

Insurance
Office Supplies

Postage
Security

Telephone
Utilities

Total Expenses

Net Profit

Projected
2021

Projected
2022

Projected
2023

111,809

8,400

120,209

17,500

73,000
7,300
3,655
2,378
1,089

953
174

484
3,438
2,000

118,518

8,400

126,9`18

18,300

76,000
7,600
€,855
2,482
1 , 142

1,000

182

505

3,610

2,100

125,630
8,400

134,030

19,100

79,000
7,900
3,950
2,586
1 ,199

1,050

192

526
3,790

2,205

8,239                                10,142 12,534




